    Copyright 2021 Morningstar Corporation/All Rights Reserved             Page 1
Polarium Energy Solutions & Morningstar
Introduction:
With over four million sold since 1993, Morningstar is recognized as the expert in charging technology
throughout the solar industry.  As solar-plus-storage becomes more prevalent in mainstream
installations, battery chemistries are becoming more advanced—and battery makers are increasingly
looking for ways to help their customers maintain and protect their long-term investment.
Morningstar’s Energy Storage Partner Program™ (ESP) makes it possible for selected premium battery

• Lower market price
Lithium Nickel Manganese Cobalt Oxide (NMC)
In telecom used for hybrid/ high cyclic applications and by long-term investment customers
• Higher energy density
• Higher cycle and calendar life
• Main technology for future EV markets
The Polarium batteries are available with 48V nominal models with three different cell configurations.
The NMC models have 13 cells in series or 14 cells in series and the LFP models all have 15 cells in series.
Morningstar TriStar (PWM) and TriStar MPPT controllers can support 48V nominal battery banks.
    Copyright 2021 Morningstar Corporation/All Rights Reserved             Page 2
Battery Models/ Specs:
Voltages:  48V nominal (all)
Battery Type Model # Ah kWh
LFP (15 Cell)
SLB48-100-145-5 100 Ah 4.8 kWh
SLB48-150-146-5 150 Ah 7.2 kWh
NMC 13S
(13 Cell)
SLB48-100-144-1 100 Ah 4.75 kWh
SLB48-100-144-1U 100 Ah 4.75 kWh
SLB48-100-226-1 100 Ah 4.75 kWh
SLB48-100-226-1U 100 Ah 4.75 kWh
SLB48-110-225-1 110 Ah 5.19 kWh
SLB48-150-146-1 150 Ah 7.18 kWh
SLB48-200-146-1 200 Ah 9.44 kWh
SLB48-200-228-1U 200 Ah 9.91 kWh
SLB48-210-146-1 210 Ah 10.15 kWh
SLB48-250-146-1 250 Ah 12.03 kWh
NMC 14S
(14 Cell)
SLB48-100-144-2 100 Ah 5.11 kWh
SLB48-100-226-2 100 Ah 5.11 kWh
SLB48-150-146-2 150 Ah 7.62 kWh
SLB48-200-146-2 200 Ah 10.16 kWh
SLB48-210-146-2 210 Ah 10.93 kWh
SLB48-250-146-2 250 Ah 12.96 kWh
NMC
End-of-Discharge Voltage Low Voltage BMS Disconnect (LVBD): NMC 13S = 39V; NMC 14S = 42V
Charge/ Discharge Cutoff Currents: 100A / 200A
Recommended max Charge/ Discharge Cutoff Currents: 80% of Charge/ Discharge Cutoff Currents